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SCHEDULE

Regulation 2

Function Fee™®

(Previous fee)

Minimum fee

(Previous
minimum fee)

Inspection

of growing
crops and
provision of
seals and labels
in respect of
applications—

for certification ~ £81.00*
as pre-basic seed
potatoes

for certification
as basic seed
potatoes,
classified as—

Super Elite 1, £40.50
Super Elite 2 or
Super Elite 3

Elite 1, Elite 2 or  £40.50
Elite 3

A £38.50

for certification £35.00
as certified seed
potatoes

for authorisation  £81.00*
to market seed

potatoes in

accordance with

regulation 8

of the Seed

Potatoes (Wales)
Regulations 2006

Inspection
of harvested
tubers

Up to two £12.00
inspections

Third and £81.00*
subsequent
inspections

(£81.00)

(£40.50)

(£40.50)

(£38.50)
(£35.00)

(£81.00)

(£12.00)

(£81.00)

N/A

£81.00

£81.00

£77.00
£70.00

N/A

£24.00

N/A

(N/A)

(£81.00)

(£81.00)

(£77.00)
(£70.00)

(N/A)

(£24.00)

(N/A)

(1) Of'the rates listed in this column those that are marked with an asterisk are per hour or part thereof and those not so

marked are per half-hectare or part thereof.

(1) Fee payable under the previous scheme for unlisted varieties (under paragraph 4(c)(ii) of Part II of Schedule 1 to the Seed

Potatoes Regulations 19911).
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