Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Regulation 2

Function	Fee ⁽¹⁾	(Previous fee)	Minimum fee	(Previous minimum fee)
Inspection of growing crops and provision of seals and labels in respect of applications— for certification	£81.00*	(£81.00)	N/A	(N/A)
as pre-basic seed potatoes				
for certification as basic seed potatoes, classified as—				
Super Elite 1, Super Elite 2 or Super Elite 3	£40.50	(£40.50)	£81.00	(£81.00)
Elite 1, Elite 2 or Elite 3	£40.50	(£40.50)	£81.00	(£81.00)
А	£38.50	(£38.50)	£77.00	(£77.00)
for certification as certified seed potatoes	£35.00	(£35.00)	£70.00	(£70.00)
for authorisation to market seed potatoes in accordance with regulation 8 of the Seed Potatoes (Wales) Regulations 2006	£81.00*	(£81.00) ⁽¹⁾	N/A	(N/A)
Inspection of harvested tubers				
Up to two inspections	£12.00	(£12.00)	£24.00	(£24.00)
Third and subsequent inspections	£81.00*	(£81.00)	N/A	(N/A)

(1) Of the rates listed in this column those that are marked with an asterisk are per hour or part thereof and those not so marked are per half-hectare or part thereof.

(1) Fee payable under the previous scheme for unlisted varieties (under paragraph 4(c)(ii) of Part II of Schedule 1 to the Seed Potatoes Regulations 19911).

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.